

## **Proclamation**

WHEREAS: The State of Minnesota is concerned about the health and well-being of its people, and it is appropriate that we recognize the many contributions made to the health of our citizens by Nurse Practitioners and by the faculty that prepares them; and

WHEREAS: These Nurse Practitioners serve our people by providing accessible, personalized primary care services which promote a high level of wellness in individuals and families of all ages; and

WHEREAS: Primary care services are provided in manner that encourages early detection and prompt treatment of disease and prevention of injury, and assists patients with chronic illness to live with disability and to die with dignity; and

WHEREAS: These Nurse Practitioners have promoted positive health behaviors through teaching, counseling and the provision of emotional support; and

WHEREAS: These Nurse Practitioners have, through their awareness of the interrelatedness of community, family and individual health, provide leadership in the provision and coordination of personal health services of our people;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the days of April 13 through 16, 1988 to be

NURSE PRACTITIONER DAYS

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATS FILED

APR 2 2 1989

Secretary of State

in Minnesota.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this eleventh day of April in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightyeight, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

LIEUTENANT

GOVERNOR

SECRETARY OF STATE

GUVERNOR SIL

138111